Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company/registered schem	e/notified foreign passport fund name
<u></u> company/registered conom	Pointsbet Holdings Limited
ACN/ARSN/APFRN	621179351
NFPFRN (if applicable)	
1. Details of substantial holde	ər (1)
Name	Raphael Kain Samson Rock Capital LLP (investment manager) Samson Rock Event Driven Master Fund Limited (master fund) Samson Rock Event Driven Fund Limited (feeder fund)
ACN/ARSN/APFRN (if applicat	
NFPFRN (if applicable)	
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	04 / 06 / 2025
The previous notice was given fund on	to the company, or the responsible entity for a registered scheme, or the operator of a notified foreign passport 29 / 04/ 2025
The previous notice was dated	29 / 04/ 2025

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company, scheme or fund, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company, scheme or fund are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change(4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting securities in the company, scheme or fund are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN/APFRN (if applicable) and NFPFRN (if applicable)	Nature of association			
Not applicable				

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Raphael Kain	58 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7JY, United Kingdom
Samson Rock Capital LLP	58 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7JY, United Kingdom
Samson Rock Event Driven Master Fund Limited	89 Nexus Way, 2nd Floor, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 31106, KY1- 1205, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Samson Rock Event Driven Fund Limited	89 Nexus Way, 2nd Floor, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 31106, KY1- 1205, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Signature

Print name	Desmond Denning	capacity	Partner, CRO/COO at Samson Rock Capital LLP	
sign here _	Ahm	date	04/06/2025	
U –				

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration (9)		Class of securities	Number of securities	Person's votes affected
			Cash	Non- cash			
29/05/2025	Samson Rock Capital LLP (investment manager), Samson Rock Event Driven Master Fund Limited (master fund) Samson Rock Event Driven Fund Limited (feeder fund)	Purchase	AUD 3,906		Ordinary Shares	3,617	3,617
02/06/2025	Samson Rock Capital LLP (investment manager), Samson Rock Event Driven Master Fund Limited (master fund) Samson Rock Event Driven Fund Limited (feeder fund)	Purchase	AUD 58,441		Ordinary Shares	54,112	54,112
04/06/2025	Samson Rock Capital LLP (investment manager), Samson Rock Event Driven Master Fund Limited (master fund) Samson Rock Event Driven Fund Limited (feeder fund)	Sale	AUD 1,084,522		Ordinary Shares	903,768	903,768

This is annexure A as mentioned in the form 605 Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder.

ma /

Desmond Denning COO/CRO, Partner Date: 04/06/2025